
1 Shun SATO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

AIM SERVICES Meiji Univ. 23 186.99 103.24 83.75 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4Lz 11.50 3.22 14.723 4 3 3 2 2 3

2 3A+1Eu+3S 12.80 1.60 14.402 2 2 2 3 2 2

3 4T+3T 13.70 3.04 16.744 4 3 3 3 3 3

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.39 3.192 3 2 1 1 1 1

5 4T 9.50 1.71 11.212 3 2 2 1 1 2

6 3A 8.80 X 1.92 10.722 3 3 3 2 2 2

7 3Lo 5.39 X 1.27 6.663 3 4 3 2 2 2

8 3Lz+2T 7.92 X 0.59 8.511 1 2 2 0 0 1

9 CSSp4 3.00 0.66 3.663 3 2 2 2 2 2

10 StSq3 3.30 1.12 4.424 4 4 3 3 3 3

11 ChSq1 3.00 1.60 4.604 4 3 3 3 3 3

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.91 4.413 4 3 3 2 1 2

85.21 103.24

Composition 3.33 8.408.75 8.50 8.50 8.25 8.25 8.00 8.50

Presentation 3.33 8.258.75 8.25 8.25 8.50 8.00 7.75 8.25

Skating Skills 3.33 8.508.50 8.75 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.25 8.50

83.75

2 Nozomu YOSHIOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hosei 22 138.21 69.78 68.43 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4T 9.50 -0.19 9.310 -1 0 0 0 -1 0

2 4T+1T 9.90 -1.33 8.57-2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1

3 3A+1Eu+3S 12.80 -0.32 12.48-1 1 0 -1 0 -1 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.483 2 1 2 1 1 2

5 1Lo 0.50 -0.10 0.40-2 -1 -3 -1 -2 -2 -3

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 0 2 2 1 1 0

7 3A 8.80 X 1.12 9.920 2 2 1 1 3 1

8 CCSp3 2.80 0.22 3.020 1 2 1 1 1 0

9 StSq4 3.90 0.62 4.522 2 1 2 2 1 0

10 1F! ! 0.55 X -0.08 0.47-1 -2 -3 -1 -2 -1 -2

11 3Lz+2A+SEQ 10.12 X 0.00 10.120 0 0 0 0 -2 0

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.992 2 2 1 1 1 1

68.37 69.78

Composition 3.33 6.707.00 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 7.25

Presentation 3.33 6.757.00 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75

Skating Skills 3.33 7.106.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.00

68.43
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3 KOSHO OSHIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 20 125.28 60.17 65.11 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz! ! 5.90 -0.94 4.96-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1

2 3A 8.00 -2.56 5.44-3 -4 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4

3 3A+2T 9.30 0.64 9.940 0 1 1 1 1 1

4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 3Lo 4.90 -2.06 2.84-4 -5 -4 -4 -4 -4 -5

6 CSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 2 1 1 0 1 1

7 3Lz!+2T ! 7.92 X -1.77 6.15-3 -3 -4 -3 -3 -3 -3

8 3F+1Eu+3S 11.11 X 0.11 11.220 0 -1 0 1 1 0

9 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.38 1.93-1 -2 -3 -2 -1 -2 -2

10 StSq3 3.30 0.53 3.833 -1 1 2 2 2 1

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.70 3.703 -1 2 2 1 1 1

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.36 3.362 2 1 1 1 0 1

65.24 60.17

Composition 3.33 6.457.00 5.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75

Presentation 3.33 6.507.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.75

Skating Skills 3.33 6.606.75 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50

65.11

4 Kazuki HASEGAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Science Univ of Tokyo 19 124.29 61.01 63.28 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Aq+2T q 9.30 -1.60 7.70-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2

2 3A 8.00 -0.96 7.04-2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1

3 2Lo+SEQ+2A*+2A* * 1.70 -0.68 1.02-4 -4 -5 -4 -3 -4 -4

4 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.300 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.59 7.791 0 1 1 1 1 1

6 CSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1 1 0

7 3F 5.83 X 0.64 6.470 2 1 1 1 2 1

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.60 3.601 3 1 1 1 2 0

9 3Lz 6.49 X 0.83 7.320 4 1 1 1 2 2

10 3S 4.73 X 0.00 4.730 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 StSq4 3.90 0.78 4.682 4 2 2 2 2 0

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.062 3 2 2 1 1 1

59.65 61.01

Composition 3.33 6.306.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50

Presentation 3.33 6.206.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25

Skating Skills 3.33 6.506.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.50

63.28
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5 KEISUKE KADOWAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hosei 21 122.54 54.78 67.76 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A+1Eu+3F 9.10 1.17 10.271 3 2 2 2 3 2

2 3T 4.20 0.84 5.042 4 2 2 2 2 2

3 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.94 8.140 2 1 1 2 2 2

4 1Lo 0.50 0.00 0.500 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 2 1 1 1 1 1

6 StSq3 3.30 0.86 4.162 3 3 3 2 2 3

7 3S 4.73 X 0.95 5.681 3 2 2 2 3 2

8 1Lz 0.66 X -0.06 0.60-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

9 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.17 6.220 1 0 0 1 1 0

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.70 3.703 2 1 1 1 2 0

11 CCSp3 2.80 0.45 3.251 2 1 2 2 2 1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.921 0 2 2 1 1 1

48.04 54.78

Composition 3.33 6.706.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.25

Presentation 3.33 6.856.25 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00

Skating Skills 3.33 6.806.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.25

67.76

6 RYOTA KITAMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 18 110.92 47.98 62.94 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.59 7.791 0 1 1 1 1 1

2 3Fe e 4.24 -1.02 3.22-2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2

3 3Loq q 4.90 -0.78 4.12-2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.000 1 0 0 0 -1 0

5 3Fe+1Eu+2S e 6.04 -0.93 5.11-2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.90 3.902 3 2 2 1 1 2

7 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0 -2 0

8 2S 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 0 0 0 1 0 0

9 FCSp3 2.80 0.17 2.971 0 0 1 1 0 1

10 3Lz 6.49 X -1.77 4.72-4 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.062 2 1 1 1 2 2

12 StSq3 3.30 0.73 4.033 3 2 2 2 2 2

49.53 47.98

Composition 3.33 6.356.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.50

Presentation 3.33 6.256.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.75

Skating Skills 3.33 6.306.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25

62.94
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7 Sakura ODAGAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 11 103.54 48.59 54.95 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.53 3.832 2 2 2 1 1 1

2 2S 1.30 -0.55 0.75-4 -4 -5 -5 -4 -4 -4

3 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.47 7.670 1 1 1 1 0 1

4 CSSp2 2.30 0.00 2.30-1 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 3Lz+1Eu+2S 7.70 0.12 7.820 0 0 0 1 1 0

7 2A 3.63 X -1.12 2.51-3 -3 -4 -3 -4 -3 -4

8 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.800 0 0 0 0 -1 0

9 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.25 6.301 3 0 0 1 0 1

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.80 3.803 3 0 2 1 1 1

11 3S 4.73 X -0.09 4.640 0 0 0 0 -1 -1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.570 0 0 1 1 0 0

48.11 48.59

Composition 3.33 5.556.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75

Presentation 3.33 5.456.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50

Skating Skills 3.33 5.505.75 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.75

54.95

8 MINATO SHIGA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hosei 15 102.63 48.35 54.28 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2F 1.80 0.18 1.981 1 1 1 1 1 0

2 3Lz+2A+SEQ 9.20 0.59 9.790 2 1 1 1 1 1

3 3Lz 5.90 0.35 6.251 0 1 1 1 0 0

4 2A+2T 4.60 0.13 4.730 0 1 1 0 0 1

5 CCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.800 0 0 0 0 1 0

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.30 3.301 0 1 1 0 1 0

7 2S 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 3T 4.62 X 0.42 5.041 1 1 1 1 1 1

9 2Lz+1Eu+2S 4.29 X 0.13 4.420 1 0 1 1 1 0

10 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.862 1 1 1 1 1 1

11 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.06 2.94-1 0 0 0 0 0 -1

12 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.811 1 1 1 1 0 0

45.84 48.35

Composition 3.33 5.355.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.25

Presentation 3.33 5.405.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.25

Skating Skills 3.33 5.555.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50

54.28
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9 Yoshiki Sato

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 13 100.03 41.43 59.60 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 0.86 5.162 2 2 2 2 2 2

2 3T 4.20 0.76 4.962 3 2 2 2 1 1

3 3Lz< < F 4.72 -2.36 2.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FCSp4 3.20 0.45 3.652 2 2 1 1 1 1

5 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 4.003 2 2 2 1 2 2

6 1F! ! 0.50 -0.07 0.43-2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2

7 CSSp3 2.60 0.52 3.122 3 1 2 2 3 1

8 3T+1T 5.06 X -0.50 4.56-1 -3 0 0 -1 -2 -2

9 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X -0.99 4.62-3 -2 -4 -3 -3 -3 -3

10 StSq2 2.60 0.42 3.023 1 1 1 1 3 2

11 2S+1T 1.87 X -0.03 1.84-1 0 0 0 0 0 -2

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.711 1 0 0 1 1 0

41.16 41.43

Composition 3.33 6.006.25 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.25 6.25

Presentation 3.33 5.956.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00

Skating Skills 3.33 5.956.00 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.50

59.60

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

10 Ibuki OONAKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Toyo Univ. 9 99.78 48.33 52.45 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Aq q F 8.00 -4.00 4.00-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3Lz! ! 5.90 -0.24 5.660 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1

3 3F 5.30 -1.59 3.71-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4

4 3Lz!+2T ! 7.20 -0.71 6.49-1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1

5 FCCoSp2 2.50 0.25 2.751 1 1 0 1 1 1

6 3T+2A+SEQ 8.25 X 0.08 8.331 1 0 0 0 0 0

7 3T+1Eu+2F 7.15 X -0.34 6.810 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 1 0 0 0 0 0

9 1S 0.44 X -0.14 0.30-2 -3 -5 -5 -3 -3 -3

10 FSSp1 2.00 0.12 2.121 2 0 1 0 1 0

11 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.05 2.300 0 1 0 0 1 -1

12 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.862 2 0 1 1 1 0

54.59 48.33

Composition 3.33 5.154.75 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25

Presentation 3.33 5.205.50 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.00

Skating Skills 3.33 5.405.00 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25

52.45

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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11 HIDEKI MARUYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

12 96.83 44.05 52.78 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.00 5.500 0 0 0 0 0 -1

2 3T 4.20 0.42 4.621 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 3S+1T 4.70 -0.34 4.36-1 -2 -1 -1 0 0 -1

4 FCSp2 2.30 -0.09 2.21-1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0

5 2A 3.30 0.26 3.560 1 1 1 2 1 0

6 StSq3 3.30 0.07 3.372 0 0 1 0 0 0

7 3S 4.73 X 0.43 5.161 2 1 1 1 1 0

8 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.29 1.69-1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2

9 CSSp3 2.60 -0.16 2.440 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.10 3.102 1 0 0 0 0 0

11 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X -0.07 5.540 -3 0 0 -1 0 0

12 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 2.500 1 0 0 0 0 0

43.72 44.05

Composition 3.33 5.306.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25

Presentation 3.33 5.256.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.00

Skating Skills 3.33 5.305.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25

52.78

12 Masamune OKUBO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

7 96.19 47.41 52.78 -4.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-4.00

Base
Value

1 3Aq q 8.00 -1.60 6.40-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 3Lz+2T 7.20 -0.59 6.61-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1

3 3Lz F 5.90 -2.95 2.95-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 CCSp2 2.30 -0.18 2.12-1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1

5 3F F 5.30 -2.65 2.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 2Lo+2A+SEQ 5.50 X 0.20 5.702 1 0 0 1 1 0

7 StSq3 3.30 0.40 3.702 0 1 1 1 3 1

8 3T< < F 3.70 X -1.68 2.02-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 2A+1Eu+1F 4.73 X -0.07 4.660 0 -1 0 0 0 -1

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.80 3.802 2 1 1 2 3 1

11 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1 2 1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 0 -1 0

55.43 47.41

Composition 3.33 5.255.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 6.25 5.25

Presentation 3.33 5.255.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 6.00 5.50

Skating Skills 3.33 5.355.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.50

52.78

Falls:  -4.00 (3)
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13 Seiya TSUBOI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

17 92.91 37.63 56.28 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F! ! 5.30 0.11 5.411 1 -1 0 1 0 -1

2 3F!+REP ! 3.71 -2.23 1.48-3 -4 -5 -4 -4 -4 -5

3 2A+1Eu+1F 4.30 0.07 4.371 0 0 1 0 0 0

4 3T+2T 5.50 0.17 5.670 0 1 0 1 1 0

5 CSSp2V 1.73 -0.10 1.63-2 -3 0 0 0 1 -1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.762 1 1 0 0 1 0

7 2S F 1.43 X -0.65 0.78-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 FUSp1 1.70 -0.71 0.99-5 -4 -3 -2 -4 -5 -5

9 3T 4.62 X 0.42 5.041 2 1 1 1 1 1

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.40 3.401 0 1 1 1 1 0

11 2A 3.63 X -0.53 3.10-1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -4

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

40.52 37.63

Composition 3.33 5.555.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50

Presentation 3.33 5.505.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.50

Skating Skills 3.33 5.855.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75

56.28

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

14 Tsutomu Matsui

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 14 92.90 39.95 53.95 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.17 5.670 0 1 0 1 1 0

2 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2A+1Eu+2S 5.10 0.20 5.301 1 0 1 1 0 0

4 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 1 0 0 0 0

5 3T 4.20 0.00 4.201 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 3S+1T 5.17 X 0.00 5.170 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 2Lo 1.87 X 0.03 1.900 1 0 0 1 0 0

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.20 3.202 -1 1 1 0 0 0

9 2A F 3.63 X -1.65 1.98-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.06 2.940 -1 -1 0 0 0 0

11 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.702 1 1 0 0 0 0

12 CSSp4 3.00 0.24 3.241 1 0 1 0 1 1

41.37 39.95

Composition 3.33 5.405.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50

Presentation 3.33 5.305.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25

Skating Skills 3.33 5.505.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50

53.95

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Men

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 2 - 5, 2023

Hachinohe, Aomori

Version:2023.84.10280.1305 (SOV:2023-2024,2023.10.09a)
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15 TSUKASA YAJIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Komaba Gakuen Hich School 16 92.53 37.41 55.12 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 -0.69 3.61-1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1

2 3S+2T 5.60 0.09 5.690 0 0 0 1 1 0

3 3T< < 3.36 -1.21 2.15-5 -3 -4 -3 -3 -4 -4

4 CSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 1 0 1

5 ChSq1 3.00 0.60 3.603 2 1 1 1 1 1

6 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 1 0 0

7 1A 1.21 X 0.00 1.210 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X 0.00 5.610 -1 0 0 0 0 0

9 FCSp2 2.30 0.28 2.582 0 1 1 1 1 2

10 StSq3 3.30 0.59 3.893 1 2 2 2 1 2

11 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 1 0 0

12 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.18 2.431 0 1 1 1 1 0

37.31 37.41

Composition 3.33 5.605.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75

Presentation 3.33 5.606.00 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.00 6.25

Skating Skills 3.33 5.355.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.75

55.12

16 Gakuto SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hosei 10 90.07 36.12 54.95 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 2F!< ! 1.44 -0.72 0.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2Lo 1.70 -0.07 1.63-1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 1 0 0 -1

5 3T+2A+SEQ F 7.50 -2.10 5.40-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 0 1 1 1 1

7 2A 3.63 X -1.32 2.31-4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4

8 3T 4.62 X 0.25 4.870 2 0 0 1 2 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.57 3.172 3 2 2 2 3 2

10 3S 4.73 X -0.17 4.56-1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1

11 FCSp1 1.90 -0.68 1.22-5 -4 -4 -4 -3 -3 -3

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.14 3.641 1 0 0 1 0 0

39.72 36.12

Composition 3.33 5.505.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.25

Presentation 3.33 5.405.50 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.25

Skating Skills 3.33 5.605.50 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.50

54.95

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Men

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 2 - 5, 2023

Hachinohe, Aomori

Version:2023.84.10280.1305 (SOV:2023-2024,2023.10.09a)
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17 SYUNYA MATSUOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hosei 8 88.32 37.37 50.95 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.08 2.02-1 0 -2 -1 0 0 0

2 3Lz!q ! 5.90 -2.95 2.95-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2F 1.80 0.07 1.871 1 0 0 0 1 0

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.782 0 1 1 1 1 -1

5 2A 3.30 0.40 3.702 2 1 1 1 1 1

6 StSq3 3.30 0.20 3.501 0 1 1 0 1 0

7 1S 0.44 X -0.01 0.43-1 0 0 0 -1 0 0

8 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 2 1 1 0 0

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.10 3.101 -1 0 0 0 1 0

10 3T+1T 5.06 X -0.17 4.89-1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1

11 3T+1T+1A+SEQ 6.27 X -1.09 5.18-3 -2 -5 -4 -2 -2 -2

12 CSSp3 2.60 0.05 2.651 1 0 0 0 0 0

40.27 37.37

Composition 3.33 5.055.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00

Presentation 3.33 4.955.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.75

Skating Skills 3.33 5.305.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.50

50.95

18 Kaoru KODATE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SHIBAURA KOGYO DAIGAKU 3 80.81 36.68 45.13 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.00 5.500 0 0 0 1 0 0

2 2Lo 1.70 0.07 1.771 1 0 0 0 1 0

3 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.812 0 1 1 1 1 0

4 FCSp1 1.90 0.00 1.900 -1 0 0 1 0 0

5 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 2A+1Eu+2F 5.60 -0.13 5.470 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1

7 CSSp4 3.00 0.24 3.242 1 1 1 0 0 1

8 2A 3.63 X -0.20 3.43-1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1

9 3S+2T<< << F 5.17 X -2.15 3.02-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 3T 4.62 X -0.42 4.20-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.30 3.301 0 1 1 1 0 0

12 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.49 1.39-1 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3

39.90 36.68

Composition 3.33 4.503.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Presentation 3.33 4.504.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75

Skating Skills 3.33 4.554.25 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50

45.13

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Men

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 2 - 5, 2023

Hachinohe, Aomori

Version:2023.84.10280.1305 (SOV:2023-2024,2023.10.09a)
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19 Genjiro SUGAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Toyo Univ. 6 77.76 31.98 46.78 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP=Jump repetition   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+1T 4.60 -0.76 3.84-1 -4 -1 -1 -2 -3 -2

2 3S 4.30 0.09 4.390 2 0 0 0 1 0

3 3Sq+REP q F 3.01 -2.15 0.86-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FCSpB 1.60 0.00 1.600 0 0 -1 0 0 0

5 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.00-2 1 0 0 0 0 0

6 2F+2A+SEQ 5.10 0.00 5.100 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 1 0 0 0 0 0

8 CSSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 2T 1.43 X -0.26 1.17-1 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

10 2A+1T 4.07 X -0.66 3.41-2 -3 -3 -2 -1 -1 -2

11 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.60-2 0 1 0 0 0 0

12 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.04 1.84-1 -3 0 0 0 0 0

35.76 31.98

Composition 3.33 4.703.50 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.50 5.00

Presentation 3.33 4.554.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.50 4.75

Skating Skills 3.33 4.804.25 5.00 4.25 4.75 5.00 5.75 5.00

46.78

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

20 Rin BANDO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Toyo Univ. 4 76.19 29.07 49.12 -2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge   REP=Jump repetition

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.17 5.670 0 1 1 1 0 0

2 3Lz 5.90 -2.12 3.78-4 -4 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4

3 3Lz+REP F 4.13 -2.95 1.18-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.482 2 2 2 1 1 1

5 2Fe<< e 0.40 -0.20 0.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 1 2 0

7 1A<< << 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

8 FCSp2 2.30 0.00 2.301 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 3T< < F 3.70 X -1.68 2.02-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 1A 1.21 X -0.13 1.08-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 -1 0 0 0 0 0

12 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 1 1 2 0

34.74 29.07

Composition 3.33 4.905.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.75

Presentation 3.33 4.855.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50

Skating Skills 3.33 5.004.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

49.12

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Men

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 2 - 5, 2023

Hachinohe, Aomori
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21 SHOTA KAJIMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Senshu Univ. 5 72.97 29.68 45.29 -2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2S<< << 0.40 -0.20 0.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 2A 3.30 0.26 3.560 1 1 1 1 1 0

4 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 1 0 0

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.06 3.06-1 0 1 0 0 0 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.60-2 0 1 0 0 0 0

7 2Lo+1Eu+2S 3.85 X -0.03 3.82-1 -2 0 0 0 0 0

8 2F!+2A+SEQ ! 5.61 X -0.86 4.75-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -1 -2

9 CSSp2 2.30 -0.32 1.980 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1

10 3S< < F 3.78 X -1.72 2.06-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.20 3.200 1 1 1 0 0 0

12 FCSp1 F 1.90 -0.95 0.95-3 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

33.24 29.68

Composition 3.33 4.603.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75

Presentation 3.33 4.404.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75

Skating Skills 3.33 4.603.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50

45.29

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

22 Shuji FUJISHIRO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 2 61.82 27.86 39.96 -6.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-6.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -0.40 2.90-1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1

2 3Lzeq e F 4.72 -2.36 2.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3Fq q F 5.30 -2.65 2.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.80-1 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 3Sq+2T< < 5.34 -2.15 3.19-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 StSq2 2.60 -0.26 2.34-3 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 0

7 CSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.000 2 0 0 0 0 -1

8 2Lze e 1.85 X -0.37 1.48-1 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2

9 2A< < F 2.90 X -1.32 1.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 3S<< << F 1.43 X -0.65 0.78-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 ChSq1 3.00 -1.10 1.90-3 -4 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2

12 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.12 2.880 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1

39.24 27.86

Composition 3.33 3.953.00 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25

Presentation 3.33 3.752.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.00

Skating Skills 3.33 4.303.75 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.00

39.96

Falls:  -6.00 (4)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Men

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 2 - 5, 2023

Hachinohe, Aomori
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